

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4262 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4262 of 2024**

=====

SWAMINARAYAN VIJAY CARRY TRADE PVT. LTD.**Versus****GENERAL MANAGER POWER & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR MRUGEN K PUROHIT(1224) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2****VIVAN T SHAH(7947) for the Defendant(s) No. 3**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA****Date : 07/02/2025****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)**

Ms Nancy Sheth, learned advocate for Mr Gursharan H. Virk, learned advocate states that they have received instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent no.1 and necessary steps are required to be taken for the purpose of filing vakalatnama. Request is made for some time.

At her request, list the matter on 05.03.2025.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

BINOY B PILLAI