

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4262 of 2024

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4262 of 2024

=====

SWAMINARAYAN VIJAY CARRY TRADE PVT. LTD.

Versus

GENERAL MANAGER POWER & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MRUGEN K PUROHIT(1224) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR PRASHANTH S UNDURTI for G H VIRK(7392) for the

Defendant(s) No. 1,2

MR SIMRANJITSINGH H VIRK(11607) for the Defendant(s) No.

1,2

VIVAN T SHAH(7947) for the Defendant(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 05/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

With the consent of the learned advocate appearing for the appellant, learned advocate Mr.Prashanth S. Undurti for learned advocate Mr.G.H. Virk appearing for the respondents, requests for time.

Stand over to 15.06.2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

DIKSHA